502114135 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Y. YEH	10/18/2012
James A. SACK	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMEA Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Research Court, Suite 450	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13552163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Su

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39-1056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Arnheim

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-11-01_39-1056_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0133 OP \$40,00 1355216;

ASSIGNMENT

and James A. SACK, a citizen of the United States o (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented a METHOD AND SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United the Declaration for said application exe said application having been filed in the July 18, 2012 and accorded Serial Num said application having been filed under	FOR IMPLANTING MULTIPLE PROSTHESES States has been prepared,
WHEREAS, JMEA Corporation	
1 Research Court, Suite 450	
U.S.A.	
transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal represer described in said application, and the entire right, title granted therefor in the United States and its territorial and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions the AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters. AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that and that I/We have not executed and will not execute a AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuand make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignation of presign country when requested so to do by said Assignations.	consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and itatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as a and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any nereof; be Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper Patent to said Assignee; but I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; a said Assignee ar its representatives any facts known to me/or notion, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and see to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
Dates 10/18/12	Signature: Name: Jack V. YEH
Date: 12/18/12	Signature: Javes & Sull Name: James A. SACK

Page 1 of 1